Australian Services 2022/2023 Foals Born 2023/2024

HARNESS RACING AUSTRALIA

LIRAR

THERE IS NO FINTS [.T)

Service Sire

Category Gait

Reg'd

Sires

Sires With

Services

' ETCH

Served

Positive
Result

% Sires
Fert Avg

% Sires

LF Avg

% Mares
LF Avg

Mare

Slipped

© Harness Racing Australia Inc

Mare
Missed

No

Return

Embryo

Transfer

All Service Categories
Pacer
Trotter

Service Categories:

Australian: All
Pacer
Trotter

Shuttle: All
Pacer
Trotter

Other: All
Pacer
Trotter

178
120
58

120
96
24

15
13

43
11
32

172
116
56

117
93
24

15
13

40
10
30

4,812
4,096
716

2,957
2,470
487

1,169
1,141
28

686
485
201

3,650
3,157
493

2,253
1,904
349

895
876
19

502
377
125

75.85%
77.08%
68.85%

76.19%
77.09%
71.66%

76.56%
76.77%
67.86%

73.18%
77.73%
62.19%

Ind. Mares Live Mare Died/
Served Foals Live Foal
4,608 3,000 2
3,937 2,588 2
671 412 0
- 1,844 2
- 1,557 2

- 287
- 747 0
- 730 0
- 17 0
- 409 0
- 301 0
- 108 0

62.39%
63.23%
57.54%

62.43%
63.12%
58.93%

63.90%
63.98%
60.71%

59.62%
62.06%
53.73%

Note: Positive Results are calculated from these results: Live Foals, Mare Died / Live Foal, Mare Slipped, Foal Died, Mare Died Foal Unborn

Mares Served - includes mares served more than once by different sires

% Sires LF Fert Avg = % Life Foals to Mares Served, % Mares LF Avg = % Life Foals to Individual Mares Served
Embryo Transfer - these figures are based on information reported to HRA and may be under representative of actual numbers

It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission.

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.

65.15%
65.79%
61.40%

370
329
41

229
198
31

81

80

60
51

All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc (HRA).

For permission, apply to: Harness Racing Australia Inc

197
170
27

124
102
22

50

49

23
19

82
69
13

55
46

17
17

10

1,056
870
186

617
507
110

266
257

173
106
67

105
68
37

86
58
28

11

20
10
10

13

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.

Report generated: 18/02/2025 Source: HRA Database

Page 1 of 1



	2324 foal season

