

# Australian Services 2022/2023 Foals Born 2023/2024



© Harness Racing Australia Inc

Service Category	Sire Gait	Reg'd Sires	Sires With Services	Mares Served	Positive Result	% Sires Fert Avg	Ind. Mares Served	Live Foals	Mare Died/ Live Foal	% Sires LF Avg	% Mares LF Avg	Mare Slipped	Foal Died	Mare Died	Mare Missed	No Return	Embryo Transfer
<b>All Service Categories</b>		<b>178</b>	<b>172</b>	<b>4,812</b>	<b>3,650</b>	<b>75.85%</b>	<b>4,608</b>	<b>3,000</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>62.39%</b>	<b>65.15%</b>	<b>370</b>	<b>197</b>	<b>82</b>	<b>1,056</b>	<b>105</b>	<b>20</b>
	Pacer	120	116	4,096	3,157	77.08%	3,937	2,588	2	63.23%	65.79%	329	170	69	870	68	10
	Trotter	58	56	716	493	68.85%	671	412	0	57.54%	61.40%	41	27	13	186	37	10
<b>Service Categories:</b>																	
<b>Australian:</b>	<b>All</b>	<b>120</b>	<b>117</b>	<b>2,957</b>	<b>2,253</b>	<b>76.19%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>1,844</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>62.43%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>229</b>	<b>124</b>	<b>55</b>	<b>617</b>	<b>86</b>	<b>13</b>
	Pacer	96	93	2,470	1,904	77.09%	-	1,557	2	63.12%	-	198	102	46	507	58	8
	Trotter	24	24	487	349	71.66%	-	287	0	58.93%	-	31	22	9	110	28	5
<b>Shuttle:</b>	<b>All</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>15</b>	<b>1,169</b>	<b>895</b>	<b>76.56%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>747</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>63.90%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>81</b>	<b>50</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>266</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>0</b>
	Pacer	13	13	1,141	876	76.77%	-	730	0	63.98%	-	80	49	17	257	8	0
	Trotter	2	2	28	19	67.86%	-	17	0	60.71%	-	1	1	0	9	0	0
<b>Other:</b>	<b>All</b>	<b>43</b>	<b>40</b>	<b>686</b>	<b>502</b>	<b>73.18%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>409</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>59.62%</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>60</b>	<b>23</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>173</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>7</b>
	Pacer	11	10	485	377	77.73%	-	301	0	62.06%	-	51	19	6	106	2	2
	Trotter	32	30	201	125	62.19%	-	108	0	53.73%	-	9	4	4	67	9	5

Note: Positive Results are calculated from these results: Live Foals, Mare Died / Live Foal, Mare Slipped, Foal Died, Mare Died Foal Unborn  
Mares Served - includes mares served more than once by different sires  
% Sires LF Fert Avg = % Life Foals to Mares Served, % Mares LF Avg = % Life Foals to Individual Mares Served  
Embryo Transfer - these figures are based on information reported to HRA and may be under representative of actual numbers

Copyright Harness Racing Australia Inc.

All material in this Report is the intellectual property of Harness Racing Australia Inc (HRA).

It may not be reproduced, copied, stored in a retrieval system, displayed publicly, transmitted nor utilized for any commercial purposes without permission.

For permission, apply to: Harness Racing Australia Inc

Data included in this Report reflects the current state of the HRA database. While HRA makes every effort to ensure the information in the database is accurate, no liability is accepted for any errors or omissions.